LP2966
Dual 150mA Ultra Low-Dropout Regulator
General Description
The LP2966 dual ultra low-dropout (LDO) regulator operates
from a +2.70V to +7.0V input supply. Each output delivers
150mA over full temperature range. The IC operates with
extremely low drop-out voltage and quiescent current, which
makes it very suitable for battery powered and portable

7 VOUT2 Output 2
8 VOUT1 Output 1
TABLE 1. Ordering Information
The following voltage options and their combinations are possible. 5.0V, 4.0V, 3.8V, 3.6V, 3.3V, 3.2V, 3.1V, 3.0V, 2.9V, 2.8V,
2.7V, 2.6V, 2.5V, 2.4V, 2.0V and 1.8V
Output
Voltage 1
Output Voltage
2
Order Number Package Marking Supplied As:
5.0 5.0 LP2966IMM-5050 LAFB 1000 units on tape and reel
5.0 5.0 LP2966IMMX-5050 LAFB 3500 units on tape and reel
3.6 3.6 LP2966IMM-3636 LAEB 1000 units on tape and reel
3.6 3.6 LP2966IMMX-3636 LAEB 3500 units on tape and reel
3.3 3.6 LP2966IMM-3336 LAHB 1000 units on tape and reel
3.3 3.6 LP2966IMMX-3336 LAHB 3500 units on tape and reel
3.3 3.3 LP2966IMM-3333 LADB 1000 units on tape and reel
3.3 3.3 LP2966IMMX-3333 LADB 3500 units on tape and reel
3.3 2.5 LP2966IMM-3325 LARB 1000 units on tape and reel
3.3 2.5 LP2966IMMX-3325 LARB 3500 units on tape and reel
3.0 3.0 LP2966IMM-3030 LACB 1000 units on tape and reel
3.0 3.0 LP2966IMMX-3030 LACB 3500 units on tape and reel
2.8 3.0 LP2966IMM-2830 LASB 1000 units on tape and reel
2.8 3.0 LP2966IMMX-2830 LASB 3500 units on tape and reel
2.8 2.8 LP2966IMM-2828 LABB 1000 units on tape and reel
2.8 2.8 LP2966IMMX-2828 LABB 3500 units on tape and reel
2.5 2.5 LP2966IMM-2525 LAAB 1000 units on tape and reel
2.5 2.5 LP2966IMMX-2525 LAAB 3500 units on tape and reel
2.5 1.8 LP2966IMM-2518 LJKB 1000 units on tape and reel
2.5 1.8 LP2966IMMX-2518 LJKB 3500 units on tape and reel
1.8 3.3 LP2966IMM-1833 LCFB 1000 units on tape and reel
1.8 3.3 LP2966IMMX-1833 LCFB 3500 units on Tape and reel
1.8 3.0 LP2966IMM-1830 LEYB 1000 units on tape and reel
1.8 3.0 LP2966IMMX-1830 LEYB 3500 units on Tape and reel
1.8 2.8 LP2966IMM-1828 LAVB 1000 units on tape and reel
1.8 2.8 LP2966IMMX-1828 LAVB 3500 units on tape and reel
1.8 1.8 LP2966IMM-1818 LA9B 1000 units on tape and reel
1.8 1.8 LP2966IMMX-1818 LA9B 3500 units on tape and reel
The voltage options and combinations shown in Table 1 are available. For other custom voltage options or combina-
tions of voltage options, please contact your nearest National Semiconductor Sales Office.
LP
2966